SAFETY DATA SHEET
according to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 (REACH) as amended
AQUA Spray Citronella
Creation date 09th September 2025 Revision no.
Revision date Version 1.0
SECTION 1: Identification of the substance/mixture and of the company/undertaking
1.1. Product identifier AQUA Spray Citronella
Substance / mixture mixture

2008/98/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 19 November 2008 on waste, as amended. Decision
2000/532/EC establishing a list of wastes, as amended.
Packaging waste type code
15 01 10* packaging containing residues of or contaminated by hazardous substances
(*) - Hazardous waste according to Directive 2008/98/EC on hazardous waste
Page 10/14 Created in the aplication SBLCore 2025 Blue (25.8.19) www.sblcore.com
SAFETY DATA SHEET
according to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 (REACH) as amended
AQUA Spray Citronella
Creation date 09th September 2025 Revision no.
Revision date Version 1.0
SECTION 14: Transport information
14.1. UN number
UN 1950
14.2. UN proper shipping name
AEROSOLS
14.3. Transport hazard class(es)
2     Gases
14.4. Packing group
not relevant
14.5. Environmental hazards
not relevant
14.6. Special precautions for user
not available
14.7. Transport in bulk according to Annex II of Marpol and the IBC Code
not relevant
Additional information
Hazard identification No.
UN number 1950
Classification code 5F
Safety signs 2.1
Road transport - ADR
Special provisions 190, 327, 344, 625
Limited quantities 1 L
Excepted quantities E0
Packaging
Packing instructions P207, LP200
Special packing provisions PP87, RR6, L2
Mixed packing provisions MP9
Transport category 2
Tunnel restriction code (D)
Special provision for
packages V14
loading, unloading and handling CV9, CV12
operation S2
Railway transport - RID
Special provisions 190, 327, 344, 625
Limited quantities 1l
Excepted quantities E0
Packaging
Packing instructions P207, LP200
Special packing provisions PP87, RR6, L2
Mixed packing provisions MP9
Transport category 2
Special provision for
packages W14
loading, unloading and handling CW9, CW12
Page 11/14 Created in the aplication SBLCore 2025 Blue (25.8.19) www.sblcore.com
SAFETY DATA SHEET
according to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 (REACH) as amended
AQUA Spray Citronella
Creation date 09th September 2025 Revision no.
Revision date Version 1.0
Air transport - ICAO/IATA
Packaging instructions for limited amount Y203
Packaging instructions passenger Forbidden
Cargo packaging instructions 203
Marine transport - IMDG
EmS (emergency plan) F-D, S-U
MFAG 620
SECTION 15: Regulatory information
15.1. Safety, health and environmental regulations/legislation specific for the substance or mixture
Clean Air Act 1993 as amended. The Aerosol Dispensers (Amendment) Regulations 2018. The Chemicals (Hazard